Schedule of Fees

Fee detail
Total Fee/person (VAT Included) Visafee o .
. Number of (Charged by the Chinese Application Service Fee |
Citizen ; Embassy) Postal
Entries ) Service
Postal Service Fee
Regular | Express | Urgent Regular | Express| Urgent | Regular |Express| Urgent
Regular | Express Urgent
Single Entry 46,000 | 80,000 | 101,000 | 51,000 | 85,000 | 106,000 | 26,000 | 50,000 | 61,000
Republic of Double Entries 60,000 | 94,000 | 115,000 | 65,000 | 99,000 | 120,000 | 40,000 | 64,000 | 75,000
Korea Muliple Entries 73,000 | 107,000 | 128,000 | 78,000 | 112,000 | 133,000 | 53,000 | 77,000 | 88,000
in 5 Month_s
Multiple Entries 95,000 | 129,000 | 150,000 | 100,000 | 134,000 | 155,000 | 75,000 | 99,000 | 110,000
in 12 Months
USA Single Entry,Double |0 005 | 39 000 | 260,000 | 210,000 | 244,000 | 265,000 | 185,000 | 209,000 | 220,000
entries,Multiple Entries
Single Entry,Double
Canada emtios Mullio Entrias | 83000 | 122,000 | 143,000 | 93,000 | 127,000 | 148,000 | 68,000 | 92,000 | 103,000
Single Entry,Double
Albania entries, Multiple Entries | 20,000 | 68,000 | 103,000 | 25,000 | 73,000 | 108,000 0 38,000 | 63,000
(L,F.M,Q2,S2)
Argentina Single Entry,Double | 4o 00 | 182 000 | 203,000 | 153,000 | 187,000 | 208,000 | 128,000 | 152,000 | 163,000
entries,Multiple Entries
Bosnia- Single Entry,Double
u ) entries, Multiple Entries | 20,000 | 67,000 | 95,000 | 25,000 | 72,000 | 100,000 0 37,000 | 55,000
erzegovina (LFMQ2.52)
Brazil Single Entry,Double |5 00 | 449 000 | 190,000 | 140,000 | 174,000 | 195,000 | 115,000 | 139,000 | 150,000
entries,Multiple Entries
Single Entry 80,000 | 114,000 | 135,000 | 85,000 | 119,000 | 140,000 | 60,000 | 84,000 | 95,000
Double Entries 110,000 | 144,000 | 165,000 | 115,000 | 149,000 | 170,000 | 90,000 | 114,000 | 125,000
Bulgaria i ;
9 Multiple Entries 140,000 | 174,000 | 195,000 | 145,000 | 179,000 | 200,000 | 120,000 | 144,000 | 155,000
in 6 Months
Multiple Entries 200,000 | 234,000 | 255,000 | 205,000 | 239,000 | 260,000 | 180,000 | 204,000 | 215,000
in 12 Months
Single Entry,Double 20,000 | 30,000 | 40,000 | 5,000
Chile entries, Multiple Entries | 20,000 | 54,000 | 75,000 | 25,000 | 59,000 | 80,000 0 24,000 | 35,000
(L,F,M,Q2,52)
Israel Single Entry,Double | 15 00 | 77 000 | 98,000 | 48,000 | 82000 | 103,000 | 23000 | 47,000 | 58 000
entries,Multiple Entries
Maldives Single Entry,Double | o, 450 | 30, 000 | 40,000 | 25,000 | 35,000 | 45,000 0 0 0
entries,Multiple Entries
Single Entry,Double
Micronesia | entries,Multiple Entries | 20,000 | 54,000 | 75,000 | 25000 | 59,000 | 80,000 0 24,000 | 35,000
(L,F,M,Q2,52)
Panama Single Entry,Double |23 400 | 407 000 | 128,000 | 78,000 | 112,000 | 133,000 | 53,000 | 77,000 88, 000
entries,Multiple Entries
Pakistan Single Entry,Double |~ 00 | 30 000 | 40,000 | 25,000 | 35,000 | 45,000 0 0 0
entries,Multiple Entries
Single Entry 84,000 | 118,000 | 139,000 | 89,000 | 123,000 | 144,000 | 64,000 | 88,000 | 99,000
Romania Double Entries 106,000 | 140,000 | 161,000 | 111,000 | 145, 000 | 166,000 | 86,000 | 110,000 | 121,000
Multiple Entries 148,000 | 182,000 | 203,000 | 153,000 | 187,000 | 208,000 | 128,000 | 152,000 | 163,000
in 6 Months
Serbia Single Entry,Double | ) 00 | 5 000 | 77,000 | 27,000 | 61,000 | 82000 | 2000 | 26000 | 37, 000
entries,Multiple Entries
Single Entry 46,000 | 80,000 | 101,000 | 51,000 | 85,000 | 106,000 | 26,000 | 50,000 | 61,000
Double Entries 60,000 | 94,000 | 115,000 | 65,000 | 99,000 | 120,000 | 40,000 | 64,000 | 75,000
Third countries ; ]
Multiple Entries 73,000 | 107,000 | 128,000 | 78,000 | 112,000 | 133,000 | 53,000 | 77,000 | 88,000
in 6 Months
Multiple Entries 99,000 | 133,000 | 154,000 | 104,000 | 138,000 | 159,000 | 79,000 | 103,000 | 114,000
in 12 Months
Note:
(1)The visa fee is collected by the Visa Center on behalf of the Chinese Embassy. The consular officer will determine whether to issue a visa,as well as its validity period

duration of stay and number of entries, based on the applicant’'s individual circustances. The final decision is subject to the approval

(2)The application service fee is charged by the Visa Center.Regardless of the visa approval result, the service fee is non-refundable
(3)The total amount payable by the applicant= Visa Fee + Application Service fee
(4)The fee for applicants from third Countries may differ from those stated in the schedule.Please refer to the actual amount required for payment

(non—postal application)

of the embassy

(5)Postal Application=Visa Feet+Visa Service FeetPostal Service Fee.Postal service means that on the day of document collection, after receiving the visa and passport returned
from the embassy, the Visa Center will process them separately and hand them over to the courier company.The courier company will then deliver them to the applicant's return

address and charge the corresponding fees. The applicant does not need to visit the Visa Center for collection.Usually

applicants receive their passports within

2-3 working

days after dispatch, but delays may occur in special cases. Express and urgent services refer to the visa applition process at the embassy, not the postal process. Applicants

requesting express or urgent processing of visa applition must pay an additional express/urgent visa fee charged by the embassy and an express/urgent service fee charged by the

Visa Center




